Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1971 Assembly Bill 136

Date published: December 24, 1971

CHAPTER 160, Laws of 1971

AN ACT to absolve the Eau Claire Shelter for Handicapped, Inc., presently known as Career Development Center, from having to remit \$5,231.58 to the department of health and social services.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

The legislature hereby directs the department of health and social services to absolve the Eau Claire Shelter for Handicapped, Inc., presently known as Career Development Center, from being required to remit \$5,231.58 to the department of health and social services for state aid received and inadvertently paid by the department of health and social services under section 51.38 of the statutes to the Shelter for Handicapped, Inc., for the period from March 1, 1963, to June 30, 1965.